

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal filed by the Department stands disposed of in terms of the judgement of this Court in the case of Commissioner of Income Tax, Faridabad vs. Ghanshyam (HUF), reported in 315 ITR 1.

No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
November 14, 2011.
-tir-